 DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
Ref#: SE98031705 Page 1 of 1
Manufacturer: Importer:
Name: Delta Electronics, Inc. Name: Delta Electronics Europe Ltd.
Address: 3 Tung Yuan Road, Chungli Industrial Zone,
Taoyuan County 32063, Taiwan
Address: 1 Redwood Court Peel Park Campus
East Kilbride, G74 5PF, Scotland, UK.
Tel: 886- 3- 4526107 Tel: 44-0-1355-588888
Fax: 886 -3- 4527314 Fax: 44-0-1355-588889
Declares that:
Product Name: AC/DC Adaptor
Type Designation:
ADP-65JH AX, ADP-65JH BX, ADP-65JH CX, ADP-65JH DX (X=B, C, D)
PA3714U-1ACA, PA3714E-1AC3, ADP-65MH B
Input Rating: 100-240V/1.5A, 50-60Hz
Output Rating:
+19V/3.42A (when X=B), PA3714U-1ACA, PA3714E-1AC3, ADP-65MH B
+19.5V/3.33A (when X=C)
+20V/3.25A (when X=D)
Compliance with the Following:
Standards Directives Tested by Test Report No.
(Certificate No.)
IEC 60950-1: 2001 (1) 11015096 001-002
(2) 11015097 001-003
EN 60950-1: 2001+A1: 2004
2006/95/EC
(Low Voltage Directive)
TUV
(1) JPTUV-024972,
JPTUV-025870
(2) JPTUV-024973-M1,
JPTUV-025871-M1,
JPTUV-026257
EN 55022: 2006 Class B
EN 61000-3-2: 2006 Class D
EN 61000-3-3: 1995+A1: 2001+A2: 2005
EN 55024: 1998 +A1: 2001 +A2: 2003
IEC 61000-4-2: 2001 ED.1.2
IEC 61000-4-3: 2006 ED.3.0
IEC 61000-4-4: 2004 ED.2.0
IEC 61000-4-5: 2005 ED.2.0
IEC 61000-4-6: 2006 ED.2.2
IEC 61000-4-8: 2001 ED.1.1
2004/108/EC
(EMC Directive)
Advance
Data
Technology
Corp.
CE971118A01B
 DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
IEC 61000-4-11: 2004 ED.2.0
Signed:
Signed:
Nydia Liu Jackie Chang
Engineer General Manager
Regulatory & Reliability Engineering Delta European Operation
Power System Business Group I Delta Electronics Europe Ltd.
Delta Electronics, Inc.
Place: Taiwan Date: 2009/03/17 Place: UK Date: 2009/03/17